
#13 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 PACHAR, Jersson Unattached 15:25.43

2 ROSSMAN, Josh Unattached 15:48.21

3 RIEGEL, Alex Unattached 16:39.41

4 ETIANG, Kelvin St. Francis (Ind.) 16:44.40

5 ANSPACH, Dylan St. Francis (Ind.) 17:01.36

SPEAS, Donny We Ball TC DNS

#19 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 NEBLOCK, Ethan Wright State 9:37.11

2 TOLLE, Kalib Wright State 9:53.86

3 RUTH, Nathan Northern Kentucky 9:54.21

4 EGGERT, Logan Wright State 10:27.33

5 SCHMIDT, Alex Mount St. Joseph 10:52.26

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Miami (Ohio) (A) 42.54

1) CARRIDINE, Rondale 2) BOULDIN, Leo

3) VASSILAKIS, Angelo 4) PODOJIL, John

2 Miami (Ohio) (D) 45.32

1) KNECHT, Kirk 2) FARROW, Andrew

3) HOBLITZELL, Henry 4) VOWLES, Logan

3 Miami (Ohio) (B) 53.00

1) WIEMUTH, Mitchell 2) HERMAN, Carter

3) SCHULZ, Remington 4) HARRISON, Jayson

Miami (Ohio) (C) DNS

1) LEVERETTE, JD 2) VALESKI, Joey

3) SCHUSTER, Micah 4) TOBER, Jaxson

Northern Kentucky (A) DNS

1) SILVA, Aaron 2) PREVATTE, Alexander

3) HARRISON, Elijah 4) KOROLY, Branton

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HEAL, Tom Miami (Ohio) 3:57.39 1(1)

2 LINE, Jacob Northern Kentucky 4:00.82 1(2)

3 KLEIN, Jack Unattached 4:01.44 1(3)

4 GRIMES, Sam IU Indianapolis 4:02.15 1(4)

5 COOK, Nick IU Indianapolis 4:03.43 1(5)

6 STATZER, Patrick Wright State 4:04.42 1(6)

7 HUEFTLE, Alec IU Indianapolis 4:04.87 1(7)

8 WILCOX, Andrew Unattached 4:06.19 1(8)

9 BUGNER, Andrew Wright State 4:06.76 1(9)

10 PRICE, Noah IU Indianapolis 4:07.11 1(10)

11 PILLAI, Jay IU Indianapolis 4:07.41 1(11)

12 MCPHERSON, Evan Wright State 4:08.68 1(12)

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
13 HOELSCHER, Nicholas Wright State 4:09.15 1(13)

14 SANCHEZ, Petros Miami (Ohio) 4:10.42 2(1)

15 STOLTZFUS, Bryan Northern Kentucky 4:11.29 2(2)

16 ALEXANDER, Nicky Midwest 4:12.04 1(14)

17 LAPATRA, Joey IU Indianapolis 4:12.28 1(15)

18 KING, Nolan IU Indianapolis 4:12.94 2(3)

19 FLEMING, Jack Miami (Ohio) 4:14.09 2(4)

20 PAGE, Reece Wright State 4:14.85 2(5)

21 RICKER, Ian Wright State 4:15.50 2(6)

22 SCHORR, Carter IU Indianapolis 4:17.87 2(7)

23 WELDEMICHAEL, Samsun Northern Kentucky 4:20.23 2(8)

24 PAGE, Bryce Wright State 4:20.50 2(9)

25 PITTS, Evan St. Francis (Ind.) 4:22.89 2(10)

26 SPEAS, Donny We Ball TC 4:25.53 2(11)

27 YAMAMOTO, Wynn Unattached 4:27.12 2(12)

28 MILLER, Jacob Mount St. Joseph 4:29.48 2(13)

29 MORIARITY, Cobin St. Francis (Ind.) 4:33.86 2(14)

30 JACKSON, Connor St. Francis (Ind.) 4:40.84 2(15)

GITS, Mitchell IU Indianapolis DNF 1

MATARAZZO, Vincenzo Miami (Ohio) DNF 1

KOVACH, Nathan Mount St. Joseph DNS 2

PROBST, Nicholas IU Indianapolis DNS 2

MITSCH, Matt IU Indianapolis DNS 2

RICE, Brayden Northern Kentucky DNS 2

BEARD, Gregory Northern Kentucky DNS 2

KAISER, Nate IU Indianapolis DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HEAL, Tom Miami (Ohio) 3:57.39

2 LINE, Jacob Northern Kentucky 4:00.82

3 KLEIN, Jack Unattached 4:01.44

4 GRIMES, Sam IU Indianapolis 4:02.15

5 COOK, Nick IU Indianapolis 4:03.43

6 STATZER, Patrick Wright State 4:04.42

7 HUEFTLE, Alec IU Indianapolis 4:04.87

8 WILCOX, Andrew Unattached 4:06.19

9 BUGNER, Andrew Wright State 4:06.76

10 PRICE, Noah IU Indianapolis 4:07.11

11 PILLAI, Jay IU Indianapolis 4:07.41

12 MCPHERSON, Evan Wright State 4:08.68

13 HOELSCHER, Nicholas Wright State 4:09.15

14 ALEXANDER, Nicky Midwest 4:12.04

15 LAPATRA, Joey IU Indianapolis 4:12.28

GITS, Mitchell IU Indianapolis DNF
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

MATARAZZO, Vincenzo Miami (Ohio) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 SANCHEZ, Petros Miami (Ohio) 4:10.42

2 STOLTZFUS, Bryan Northern Kentucky 4:11.29

3 KING, Nolan IU Indianapolis 4:12.94

4 FLEMING, Jack Miami (Ohio) 4:14.09

5 PAGE, Reece Wright State 4:14.85

6 RICKER, Ian Wright State 4:15.50

7 SCHORR, Carter IU Indianapolis 4:17.87

8 WELDEMICHAEL, Samsun Northern Kentucky 4:20.23

9 PAGE, Bryce Wright State 4:20.50

10 PITTS, Evan St. Francis (Ind.) 4:22.89

11 SPEAS, Donny We Ball TC 4:25.53

12 YAMAMOTO, Wynn Unattached 4:27.12

13 MILLER, Jacob Mount St. Joseph 4:29.48

14 MORIARITY, Cobin St. Francis (Ind.) 4:33.86

15 JACKSON, Connor St. Francis (Ind.) 4:40.84

KOVACH, Nathan Mount St. Joseph DNS

PROBST, Nicholas IU Indianapolis DNS

MITSCH, Matt IU Indianapolis DNS

RICE, Brayden Northern Kentucky DNS

BEARD, Gregory Northern Kentucky DNS

KAISER, Nate IU Indianapolis DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 TOBER, Jaxson Miami (Ohio) 15.13 (+1.7) 1(1)

2 WILHELM, Max Butler 15.41 (+1.7) 1(2)

3 HERMAN, Carter Miami (Ohio) 15.59 (+1.7) 1(3)

4 TOTTEN, Devon Unattached 16.22 (+1.7) 1(4)

5 CASEY, Charlie Northern Kentucky 16.40 (+1.7) 1(5)

6 DAVIES, Sean Butler 17.18 (+1.7) 1(6)

7 TALLEY, Evan Northern Kentucky 18.20 (+1.9) 2(1)

8 RUST, Curtis Northern Kentucky 20.58 (+1.9) 2(2)

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS  (NW) 1

NONDORF, Nick St. Francis (Ind.) DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 TOBER, Jaxson Miami (Ohio) 15.13

2 WILHELM, Max Butler 15.41

3 HERMAN, Carter Miami (Ohio) 15.59

4 TOTTEN, Devon Unattached 16.22

5 CASEY, Charlie Northern Kentucky 16.40

6 DAVIES, Sean Butler 17.18

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 TALLEY, Evan Northern Kentucky 18.20

2 RUST, Curtis Northern Kentucky 20.58

NONDORF, Nick St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOLLAND, Brayden Northern Kentucky 50.71 1(1)

2 MARTIN, Jacob Unattached 51.45 1(2)

3 ROGGE, Lairden Butler 52.79 1(3)

4 LEVERETTE, JD Miami (Ohio) 52.91 1(4)

5 CLAYTON, Quinn St. Francis (Ind.) 53.04 1(5)

6 MCKENNA, Zach Mount St. Joseph 53.42 1(6)

7 CALLAHAN, Brennen Northern Kentucky 54.64 2(1)

8 AHMED, Abdallah St. Francis (Ind.) 54.73 2(2)

9 LIPKIN, Caleb Unattached 55.05 2(3)

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS 1

DOUGLAS, Jacob St. Francis (Ind.) DNS 1

BARROW, Chris Mount St. Joseph DNS 2

WALZ, James Northern Kentucky DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOLLAND, Brayden Northern Kentucky 50.71

2 MARTIN, Jacob Unattached 51.45

3 ROGGE, Lairden Butler 52.79

4 LEVERETTE, JD Miami (Ohio) 52.91

5 CLAYTON, Quinn St. Francis (Ind.) 53.04

6 MCKENNA, Zach Mount St. Joseph 53.42

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS

DOUGLAS, Jacob St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CALLAHAN, Brennen Northern Kentucky 54.64

2 AHMED, Abdallah St. Francis (Ind.) 54.73

3 LIPKIN, Caleb Unattached 55.05

BARROW, Chris Mount St. Joseph DNS

WALZ, James Northern Kentucky DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BOULDIN, Leo Miami (Ohio) 10.72 (+2.2) 1(1)

2 VASSILAKIS, Angelo Miami (Ohio) 10.76 (+2.2) 1(2)

3 VALESKI, Joey Miami (Ohio) 10.87 (+2.2) 1(3)

4 PODOJIL, John Miami (Ohio) 10.90 (+2.2) 1(4)

5 SCHUSTER, Micah Miami (Ohio) 10.91 (–0.9) 3(1)

6 SHERRER, Kendrick Mount St. Joseph 11.00 (+1.9) 4(1)

7 SCHULZ, Remington Miami (Ohio) 11.08 (+2.2) 1(5)

BLIZZARD BUSTER
Oxford, OH
Miami Ohio

Friday, March 21, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/21/2025 5:34 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
8 BRADLEY, Ben Butler 11.11 (+2.2) 1(6)

8 WIEMUTH, Mitchell Miami (Ohio) 11.11 (–0.4) 2(1)

10 YUN, Diego Mount St. Joseph 11.12 (–0.4) 2(2)

11 VOWLES, Logan Miami (Ohio) 11.32 (–0.9) 3(2)

12 HARRISON, Elijah Northern Kentucky 11.36 (+1.9) 4(2)

13 FARROW, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 11.41 (–0.9) 3(3)

14 RANGE, Jalen Mount St. Joseph 11.50 (–0.4) 2(3)

15 WHITTEN, Sam Wright State 11.51 (+1.9) 4(3)

16 KNECHT, Kirk Miami (Ohio) 11.54 (+1.9) 4(4)

17 PREVATTE, Alexander Northern Kentucky 11.58 (+1.9) 4(5)

18 THOMAS, Cameron Unattached 11.60 (–0.9) 3(4)

19 HERMAN, Carter Miami (Ohio) 11.66 (–0.4) 2(4)

20 MAY, Javan St. Francis (Ind.) 11.69 (–0.4) 2(5)

21 BURLEY, Mac Miami (Ohio) 11.90 (–0.9) 3(5)

22 HOBLITZELL, Henry Miami (Ohio) 12.22 (–0.4) 2(6)

23 SHAW, Trey Northern Kentucky 12.25 (+1.9) 4(6)

HARRISON, Jayson Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

CARRIDINE, Rondale Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

EVERS SMITH, Kyle Mount St. Joseph DNS  (NW) 2

SILVA, Aaron Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 2

GARDNER, Kaden Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 3

LEVERETTE, JD Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 3

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 BOULDIN, Leo Miami (Ohio) 10.72

2 VASSILAKIS, Angelo Miami (Ohio) 10.76

3 VALESKI, Joey Miami (Ohio) 10.87

4 PODOJIL, John Miami (Ohio) 10.90

5 SCHULZ, Remington Miami (Ohio) 11.08

6 BRADLEY, Ben Butler 11.11

HARRISON, Jayson Miami (Ohio) DNS

CARRIDINE, Rondale Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 WIEMUTH, Mitchell Miami (Ohio) 11.11

2 YUN, Diego Mount St. Joseph 11.12

3 RANGE, Jalen Mount St. Joseph 11.50

4 HERMAN, Carter Miami (Ohio) 11.66

5 MAY, Javan St. Francis (Ind.) 11.69

6 HOBLITZELL, Henry Miami (Ohio) 12.22

EVERS SMITH, Kyle Mount St. Joseph DNS

SILVA, Aaron Northern Kentucky DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 SCHUSTER, Micah Miami (Ohio) 10.91

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 VOWLES, Logan Miami (Ohio) 11.32

3 FARROW, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 11.41

4 THOMAS, Cameron Unattached 11.60

5 BURLEY, Mac Miami (Ohio) 11.90

GARDNER, Kaden Northern Kentucky DNS

LEVERETTE, JD Miami (Ohio) DNS

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 SHERRER, Kendrick Mount St. Joseph 11.00

2 HARRISON, Elijah Northern Kentucky 11.36

3 WHITTEN, Sam Wright State 11.51

4 KNECHT, Kirk Miami (Ohio) 11.54

5 PREVATTE, Alexander Northern Kentucky 11.58

6 SHAW, Trey Northern Kentucky 12.25

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 WELDEMICHAEL, Natnael Northern Kentucky 8:37.54

2 O'HARA, Colton Northern Kentucky 8:38.42

3 SCHUMAN, Charlie Butler 8:38.77

4 DUNAGAN, Michael Butler 8:42.33

5 GOMEZ, Brendan Butler 8:43.21

6 RODGERS, Blake Wright State 8:49.52

7 JACKSON, Preston Unattached 8:51.08

8 HUMBERT, Hugo St. Francis (Ind.) 8:57.71

9 SCHRUMPF, Ben Wright State 9:07.72

10 CHILDRESS, Stetson Northern Kentucky 9:09.76

11 SHERIFF, Nathan Wright State 9:21.62

12 GALE, Michael Wright State 9:25.86

13 PITTS, Evan St. Francis (Ind.) 9:34.13

14 COSTAS, Nicholas Northern Kentucky 9:42.52

15 MATHEWS, Owen Northern Kentucky 9:56.54

RIEGEL, Alex Unattached DNS

ETIANG, Kelvin St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

SMITH, Cameron IU Indianapolis DNS

ANSPACH, Dylan St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ASHMAN, Joey IU Indianapolis 1:55.40 1(1)

2 SHAPPELL, Luke IU Indianapolis 1:55.43 1(2)

3 NIXON, Riley IU Indianapolis 1:56.70 1(3)

4 HEAL, Tom Miami (Ohio) 1:57.53 1(4)

5 HUTCHINSON, Gavin Wright State 1:58.02 1(5)

6 LEE, Matthew Wright State 1:58.06 1(6)

7 HOLLAND, Brayden Northern Kentucky 1:58.58 1(7)

8 WINIGER, Preston Northern Kentucky 1:58.60 2(1)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 KLEIN, Jack Unattached 1:59.00 1(8)

10 STEIDINGER, Jaydon IU Indianapolis 1:59.34 2(2)

11 BUGNER, Andrew Wright State 2:00.61 2(3)

12 COLE, Michael Wright State 2:01.24 2(4)

13 FLEMING, Jack Miami (Ohio) 2:03.35 1(9)

14 PILLAI, Jay IU Indianapolis 2:06.44 2(5)

15 YAMAMOTO, Wynn Unattached 2:06.71 2(6)

16 MILLER, Jacob Mount St. Joseph 2:08.21 2(7)

17 MORIARITY, Cobin St. Francis (Ind.) 2:11.59 2(8)

18 MINNECI, Nick St. Francis (Ind.) 2:13.42 2(9)

19 LINTON, Ian St. Francis (Ind.) 2:17.39 2(10)

MOOR, Alec IU Indianapolis DNS 1

JACKSON, Dominic Miami (Ohio) DNS 1

MESSER, Jacob Northern Kentucky DNS 1

JACKSON, Connor St. Francis (Ind.) DNS 2

BEARD, Gregory Northern Kentucky DNS 2

LINE, Jacob Northern Kentucky DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ASHMAN, Joey IU Indianapolis 1:55.40

2 SHAPPELL, Luke IU Indianapolis 1:55.43

3 NIXON, Riley IU Indianapolis 1:56.70

4 HEAL, Tom Miami (Ohio) 1:57.53

5 HUTCHINSON, Gavin Wright State 1:58.02

6 LEE, Matthew Wright State 1:58.06

7 HOLLAND, Brayden Northern Kentucky 1:58.58

8 KLEIN, Jack Unattached 1:59.00

9 FLEMING, Jack Miami (Ohio) 2:03.35

MOOR, Alec IU Indianapolis DNS

JACKSON, Dominic Miami (Ohio) DNS

MESSER, Jacob Northern Kentucky DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 WINIGER, Preston Northern Kentucky 1:58.60

2 STEIDINGER, Jaydon IU Indianapolis 1:59.34

3 BUGNER, Andrew Wright State 2:00.61

4 COLE, Michael Wright State 2:01.24

5 PILLAI, Jay IU Indianapolis 2:06.44

6 YAMAMOTO, Wynn Unattached 2:06.71

7 MILLER, Jacob Mount St. Joseph 2:08.21

8 MORIARITY, Cobin St. Francis (Ind.) 2:11.59

9 MINNECI, Nick St. Francis (Ind.) 2:13.42

10 LINTON, Ian St. Francis (Ind.) 2:17.39

JACKSON, Connor St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

BEARD, Gregory Northern Kentucky DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

LINE, Jacob Northern Kentucky DNS

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time
1 TOBER, Jaxson Miami (Ohio) 55.54

2 STEINBRAKER, Mason Butler 57.53

3 HRBEK, Harrison Butler 58.68

4 KOROLY, Branton Northern Kentucky 59.13

5 RUST, Curtis Northern Kentucky 1:05.93

MARENO, Benjamin St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

TALLEY, Evan Northern Kentucky DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHUSTER, Micah Miami (Ohio) 22.19 (+0.6) 1(1)

2 BOULDIN, Leo Miami (Ohio) 22.23 (–0.8) 5(1)

3 SHERRER, Kendrick Mount St. Joseph 22.33 (–0.3) 2(1)

3 VALESKI, Joey Miami (Ohio) 22.33 (–0.8) 5(2)

5 PIERRO, Joe Butler 22.39 (+0.6) 1(2)

6 LARRISON, Troy Butler 22.60 (+0.6) 1(3)

7 FALCONER, Ethan Butler 22.77 (–0.3) 2(2)

8 SCHULZ, Remington Miami (Ohio) 22.78 (–0.3) 2(3)

9 YUN, Diego Mount St. Joseph 22.85 (–0.3) 2(4)

10 BEROS, Michael Butler 22.99 (+0.6) 1(4)

11 WALKER, Dylan Butler 23.00 (–0.3) 2(5)

12 WIEMUTH, Mitchell Miami (Ohio) 23.19 (+2.5) 4(1)

13 HARRISON, Elijah Northern Kentucky 23.25 (+1.0) 3(1)

14 PREVATTE, Alexander Northern Kentucky 23.34 (+1.0) 3(2)

15 PODOJIL, John Miami (Ohio) 23.34 (+1.0) 3(3)

16 SHAW, BJ Butler 23.43 (–0.3) 2(6)

17 MARTIN, Jacob Unattached 23.50 (+0.6) 1(5)

18 MAY, Javan St. Francis (Ind.) 23.59 (+2.5) 4(2)

19 WHITTEN, Sam Wright State 23.60 (+2.5) 4(3)

20 RANGE, Jalen Mount St. Joseph 23.87 (+1.0) 3(4)

21 CLAYTON, Quinn St. Francis (Ind.) 23.96 (+2.5) 4(4)

22 MCKENNA, Zach Mount St. Joseph 24.11 (+1.0) 3(5)

23 TOTTEN, Devon Unattached 24.18 (+0.6) 1(6)

24 AHMED, Abdallah St. Francis (Ind.) 24.27 (+2.5) 4(5)

25 HOLBERT, Jacob Wright State 24.49 (–0.8) 5(3)

SMITH, Donovan Unattached 24.25 (–0.3) 2

HARRISON, Jayson Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

EVERS SMITH, Kyle Mount St. Joseph DNS  (NW) 2

VASSILAKIS, Angelo Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

VAQUERA, Jonah Butler DNS  (NW) 3

SILVA, Aaron Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 3

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS  (NW) 3

DOUGLAS, Jacob St. Francis (Ind.) DNS  (NW) 4
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

THOMAS, Cameron Unattached DNS  (NW) 4

SHAW, Trey Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 SCHUSTER, Micah Miami (Ohio) 22.19

2 PIERRO, Joe Butler 22.39

3 LARRISON, Troy Butler 22.60

4 BEROS, Michael Butler 22.99

5 MARTIN, Jacob Unattached 23.50

6 TOTTEN, Devon Unattached 24.18

HARRISON, Jayson Miami (Ohio) DNS

VASSILAKIS, Angelo Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

SMITH, Donovan Unattached 24.25

1 SHERRER, Kendrick Mount St. Joseph 22.33

2 FALCONER, Ethan Butler 22.77

3 SCHULZ, Remington Miami (Ohio) 22.78

4 YUN, Diego Mount St. Joseph 22.85

5 WALKER, Dylan Butler 23.00

6 SHAW, BJ Butler 23.43

EVERS SMITH, Kyle Mount St. Joseph DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 HARRISON, Elijah Northern Kentucky 23.25

2 PREVATTE, Alexander Northern Kentucky 23.34

3 PODOJIL, John Miami (Ohio) 23.34

4 RANGE, Jalen Mount St. Joseph 23.87

5 MCKENNA, Zach Mount St. Joseph 24.11

VAQUERA, Jonah Butler DNS

SILVA, Aaron Northern Kentucky DNS

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 WIEMUTH, Mitchell Miami (Ohio) 23.19

2 MAY, Javan St. Francis (Ind.) 23.59

3 WHITTEN, Sam Wright State 23.60

4 CLAYTON, Quinn St. Francis (Ind.) 23.96

5 AHMED, Abdallah St. Francis (Ind.) 24.27

DOUGLAS, Jacob St. Francis (Ind.) DNS

THOMAS, Cameron Unattached DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 BOULDIN, Leo Miami (Ohio) 22.23

2 VALESKI, Joey Miami (Ohio) 22.33

3 HOLBERT, Jacob Wright State 24.49

SHAW, Trey Northern Kentucky DNS

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time

Miami (Ohio) (B) DNS

1) TOBER, Jaxson 2) LEVERETTE, JD

3) HARRISON, Jayson 4) MATARAZZO, Vincenzo

Miami (Ohio) (A) DNS

1) VALESKI, Joey 2) SCHUSTER, Micah

3) BOULDIN, Leo 4) JACKSON, Dominic

#37 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HAAS, Ben Hillsdale 62.40m

2 RIEGEL, Ben Miami (Ohio) 54.69m

3 ASBURY, Gabe Miami (Ohio) 53.35m

4 BILLETER, Owen Miami (Ohio) 51.96m

5 HERNANDEZ, Alexander Davenport 51.27m

6 WORTHINGTON, Reilly Miami (Ohio) 50.38m

7 PRESLEY, Blake Miami (Ohio) 50.11m

8 HECKEL, Magnus Unattached 48.32m

9 SCHARER, Dominic Unattached 47.87m

10 TUCKER, Jack Mount St. Joseph 45.30m

11 CHILDRESS, Jackson Hillsdale 44.32m

12 ERMAKOV, Dima Hillsdale 43.99m

13 DOUGHTY, Isaac Hillsdale 43.55m

14 FITZGERALD, Kaleb Mount St. Joseph 38.89m

15 OBIOHA, Richard Miami (Ohio) 37.24m

CASHEN, Jake Davenport NM

#39 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FLUD, Thomas Unattached 56.53m

2 HOWARD, Matthew Miami (Ohio) 56.19m

3 HELGASON, Clark Miami (Ohio) 52.11m

4 SMITH, Adam Miami (Ohio) 51.31m

5 JOHNSON, CJ Miami (Ohio) 51.15m

6 GARDNER, Kaden Northern Kentucky 48.20m

7 DORRELL, Ethan Unattached 47.11m

8 SEBASTIAN, Dylan Mount St. Joseph 45.49m

9 HTOO, Sam St. Francis (Ind.) 41.12m

10 BROCKMAN, Josh Northern Kentucky 37.26m

11 DAMMEYER, Jack St. Francis (Ind.) 36.79m

12 WISEMAN, Mason Northern Kentucky 33.27m

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 RIEGEL, Ben Miami (Ohio) 15.81m

2 HAAS, Ben Hillsdale 15.76m

3 GRIFFITHS, Chandler Davenport 15.52m

4 WORTHINGTON, Reilly Miami (Ohio) 14.92m
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 HORN, James Davenport 14.88m

6 JOHNSON, Tommy Davenport 14.80m

7 SMITH, Adam Miami (Ohio) 14.57m

8 PRESLEY, Blake Miami (Ohio) 14.42m

9 OBIOHA, Richard Miami (Ohio) 14.00m

10 FLETCHER, Kylis Davenport 12.61m

11 KING, Camden Mount St. Joseph 11.83m

12 WELLS, Michael Butler 11.76m

13 GOLDEN, Mason St. Francis (Ind.) 9.75m

14 GORDON, QuinShawn St. Francis (Ind.) 8.86m

HEYDEN, John Hillsdale NM

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SMITH, Adam Miami (Ohio) 53.56m

2 CHILDRESS, Jackson Hillsdale 51.57m

3 OBIOHA, Richard Miami (Ohio) 49.15m

4 BILLETER, Owen Miami (Ohio) 47.57m

5 RIEGEL, Ben Miami (Ohio) 45.48m

6 JOHNSON, Tommy Davenport 43.64m

7 WORTHINGTON, Reilly Miami (Ohio) 43.31m

8 ASBURY, Gabe Miami (Ohio) 42.97m

9 FLETCHER, Kylis Davenport 42.46m

10 WISEMAN, Mason Northern Kentucky 32.77m

11 FITZGERALD, Kaleb Mount St. Joseph 29.73m

WELLS, Michael Butler NM

CASHEN, Jake Davenport NM

SCHARER, Dominic Unattached NM

KING, Camden Mount St. Joseph DNS

PARKS, Eain Unattached DNS

#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FARROW, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 7.04m  (NW)

2 VOWLES, Logan Miami (Ohio) 6.62m  (NW)

3 POLLOCK, Greyson Wright State 6.51m  (NW)

4 KNECHT, Kirk Miami (Ohio) 6.45m  (NW)

5 HOLBERT, Jacob Wright State 6.35m  (NW)

6 WILLIAMS, Alden Northern Kentucky 6.22m  (NW)

7 HAMMONS, Dylan Mount St. Joseph 6.06m  (NW)

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached NM  (NW)

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CRAFT, Cabott Butler 14.22m (–2.2)

2 FARROW, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 13.54m (+0.2)

3 POLLOCK, Greyson Wright State 12.97m (–2.4)

#31 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 TALLEY, Evan Northern Kentucky 12.69m (–1.6)

5 HAMMONS, Dylan Mount St. Joseph 11.79m (–1.5)

WILLIAMS, Alden Northern Kentucky NM  (NW)

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HOBLITZELL, Henry Miami (Ohio) 4.91m

2 MURRAY, Oliver Wright State 4.20m

3 ROBBINS, Jackson Wright State 3.90m

4 BROCKMAN, Josh Northern Kentucky 3.90m

5 GLASS, Brady Mount St. Joseph 3.45m

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 BURLEY, Mac Miami (Ohio) 2.00m

2 POLLOCK, Greyson Wright State 1.95m

3 VOWLES, Logan Miami (Ohio) 1.95m

4 MCDONALD, Jahi Wright State 1.90m

5 DAVIES, Sean Butler 1.85m

6 RUST, Curtis Northern Kentucky 1.75m

FOFANAH, alhaji Unattached DNS

BARROW, Chris Mount St. Joseph DNS

GARDNER, Kaden Northern Kentucky DNS
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